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CLASS 4A 3-PT. SHOOTERS
Illinois High School Association                                                                                                2022 State Finals

Eli Benson
Senior

Normal (Community)

Darrin Ames
Junior

Chicago (Kenwood)

Brandon Beck
Junior

Rockton (Hononegah)

Cale Cosme
Sophomore

Chicago (Brother Rice)

Braden Eckman
Junior

Lake Zurich

Colin Francia
Senior

Hoffman Estates (Conant)

Mick Lawrence
Junior
Geneva

Jackson Martucci
Junior

Algonquin (Jacobs)

Toby Onyekonwu
Senior

Joliet (West)

Andy Nash
Junior

Lisle (Benet Academy)

Joshua Nelson
Junior

Oswego (H.S.)

Ethan Samuels
Sophomore

Chicago (Jones)

Will Schmelter
Senior

Winnetka (New Trier)

Aidan Sullivan
Senior

LaGrange (Lyons)

Preston VanPelt
Junior
Minooka

Connor Woodin
Sophomore
Buffalo Grove

Group 1
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Ethan Samuels (So.), Chicago (Jones)                                             _______        _______

    2      Eli Benson (Sr.), Normal (Community)                                               _______        _______

    3      Mick Lawrence (Jr.), Geneva                                                             _______        _______

    4      Preston VanPelt (Jr.), Minooka                                                          _______        _______

    5      Will Schmelter (Sr.), Winnetka (New Trier)                                        _______        _______

    6      Cale Cosme (So.), Chicago (Brother Rice)                                        _______        _______

    7      Darrin Ames (Jr.), Chicago (Kenwood)                                              _______        _______

    8      Braden Eckman (Jr.), Lake Zurich                                                     _______        _______

Group 2
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Brandon Beck (Jr.), Rockton (Hononegah)                                        _______        _______

    2      Joshua Nelson (Jr.), Oswego (H.S.)                                                  _______        _______

    3      Toby Onyekonwu (Sr.), Joliet (West)                                                  _______        _______

    4      Connor Woodin (So.), Buffalo Grove                                                 _______        _______

    5      Andy Nash (Jr.), Lisle (Benet Academy)                                            _______        _______

    6      Jackson Martucci (Jr.), Algonquin (Jacobs)                                       _______        _______

    7      Colin Francia (Sr.), Hoffman Estates (Conant)                                  _______        _______

    8      Aidan Sullivan (Sr.), LaGrange (Lyons)                                             _______        _______

Class 4A Shooting Order


